



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 5426 of 2025

Ravish Tiwari

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Dr. Amit Pal Sharma Vice Chairman, Prayagraj
Vikas Pradhikaran

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Chandra Bhan Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) :

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Avneesh Tripathi, learned counsel for the PDA.
2. Sri Avneesh Tripathi, learned counsel for the PDA is directed to seek instruction about the matter within two weeks and apprise the Court.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 10.10.2025.
4. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to provide copy of contempt application to Sri Avneesh Tripathi, learned counsel for the PDA during the course of the day.

(Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

September 24, 2025

Junaid