



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 5426 of 2025

Ravish Tiwari

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Dr. Amit Pal Sharma Vice Chairman,
Prayagraj Vikas Pradhikaran

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Chandra Bhan Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Avneesh Tripathi, Vibhu Rai

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE DINESH PATHAK, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant has filed an impleadment application, which is taken on record.
2. Office is directed to proceed accordingly and allot regular number to the impleadment application.
3. It is submitted that opposite party Dr. Amit Pal Sharma has been transferred and in his place, Sri Rishi Raj has taken charge of Vice-Chairman, Prayagraj Vikas Pradhikaran. Therefore, he may be permitted to be impleaded. As such, the impleadment application is allowed.
4. Learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to implead the incumbent officer in cause title of the instant contempt application, during course of the day.

Order on Order sheet

1. Learned counsel for the opposite party prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the contempt application.. Thereafter, the applicant will have a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.
2. List this matter on 5.1.2026.

3. Office is directed to print the name of Sri Vibhu Rai(Advocate) as counsel for the opposite party.

November 10, 2025

P.P.

(Dinesh Pathak,J.)