



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 5426 of 2025**

Ravish Tiwari

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Dr. Amit Pal Sharma Vice Chairman, Prayagraj  
Vikas Pradhikaran

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                             |
|-------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|
| Counsel for Applicant(s)      | : | Chandra Bhan Gupta          |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | Avneesh Tripathi, Vibhu Rai |

---

**Court No. - 9**

**HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List thereafter.

**(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)**

**February 18, 2026**  
(V.S.SINGH)