



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 5426 of 2025

Ravish Tiwari

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Dr. Amit Pal Sharma Vice Chairman, Prayagraj
Vikas Pradhikaran

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Chandra Bhan Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Avneesh Tripathi, Vibhu Rai

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. On the earlier occasion, this Court had directed the opposite party to conduct the election of RWA and get the same registered.
2. Today, when the matter was taken up, Shri Vibhu Rai, counsel appearing for the P.D.A. informs that the election for the RWA has been held on 10.04.2026 and the matter has been sent for registration. According to him, the registration would be done very soon.
3. List this matter after a month.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

April 20, 2026
A. V. Singh